Authorization Letter for the Disclosure in relation to "We Points Conversion to K Dollars"

I, hereby grant authorization to Ocean Health Limited (the "Company" or "WeWell") to disclose my personal information, including but not limited to my name, address, mobile number, date of birth and other information registered with the Company, to Missions Points Network Company Limited ("MPNCL", the operator of K Dollar Program) for processing the conversion from my We Points to K Dollars" ("Conversion") via WeWell's mobile application ("We App") and for MPNCL to contact me regarding the Conversion (collectively, the "Purpose").

I understand that the personal information will only be disclosed for the Purpose and the Company will take reasonable measures to ensure that the personal information is secured and protected from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure.

I also understand that I have the right to revoke this authorization at any time by providing written notice to the Company.

For (1) Personal Information Collection Statement and (2) Personal Data Privacy Policy of WeWell Healthcare, please refer to here.

"We Points Conversion to K Dollars" Terms and Conditions

- (a) Ocean Health Limited (the "Company") is the operator of WeWell Healthcare Mobile Application ("We App"), which provides WeWell loyalty points ("We Points") to its registered members ("Members").
- (b) We Points conversion to K Dollars Service ("Conversion") applies to Members of WeWell Program.
- (c) This Conversion is applicable to Members' We Points conversion to K Dollars via the WeWell Program or the designated mobile application(s) of the Company ("Eligible Platforms").
- (d) To enjoy this Conversion, Members must also be a member of K Dollar Program ("KDP"). Members must verify their identity by providing their mobile numbers registered with the Company (which must be the same as the registered mobile numbers with KDP) to receive a One-Time Password, and the identity verification will be confirmed upon the One-Time Password being correctly entered. For each Conversion, the Company will provide

information on the conversion rate, convertible We Points to K Dollars, Transaction date & Transaction order no. allowing Members to select the amount of We Points to convert to K Dollars and complete the Conversion.

- (e) The Company and Missions Points Network Company Limited (the operator of K Dollar Program) ("MPNCL") are not responsible for any failure to submit and/or process any Conversion arising from Members' exit, voluntarily or involuntarily, during any of the steps illustrated under Clause (e), including but not limited to network disconnection, technical device malfunction or any delay, interruption or disruption of Eligible Platforms or system.
- (f) The minimum amount of K Dollars that can be converted under each Conversion is [10] K Dollars. The daily (00:00-23:59) maximum aggregate amount of K Dollars that can be converted by the same WeWell Program account is [50] K Dollars. The Conversion is subject to the Member's available We Points in the WeWell Program account.
- (g) The amount of We Points used for the Conversion will be deducted from the Members' WeWell Program account.
- (h) The conversion rate may change from time to time. The exact We Points required for Conversion are based on the conversion rate displayed at WeWell Program at the time of Conversion.
- (i) Members must promptly contact K Dollar Program hotline at +852 3892-3998 of any change to their mobile number. Such updated mobile number must be the same as the registered mobile number with KDP in order to enjoy the Conversion. Neither the Company nor MPNCL shall be held liable to any Members or anyone else for any losses or damages arising from the Conversion.
- (j) Once the Conversion is confirmed, it is irreversible and cannot be cancelled, returned, exchanged, or traded for cash or other promotion.
- (k) In case of any breach of these Terms and Conditions or any illegal, fraudulent or abusive behavior of Members at the time of or during the Conversion, the Company and/or MPNCL shall have the right to forthwith forfeit the Conversion and/or K Dollars so converted without prior notice, and without prejudice to the rights of the Company and/or MPNCL against the Members.

- (1) Neither the Company nor MPNCL shall be held liable for any damage, loss or dispute arising from or in connection with any circumstances where the Conversion is prohibited by any relevant authority or is suspended due to reasons such as network issues, system failure, etc., or any other reason beyond the control of the Company and/or MPNCL.
- (m) Unless otherwise specified, Terms & Conditions for WeWell Program apply. For details, please visit https://loyalty.wewell.com.hk/p/termsofuse.
- (n) K Dollar Program Terms and Conditions also apply. For details, please visit: https://hk.krewards.com/program-terms-and-conditions/.
- (o) The Company and MPNCL reserve the right to amend these Terms & Conditions without prior notice.
- (p) In case of any dispute, the Company and MPNCL reserve the right of final decision.
- (q) In the event of any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of these Terms & Conditions, the English version shall prevail.